



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19056/2025**

A. K. SHARMA AND PARTNERS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vineet Garg, Adv.**

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 28(1)
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr.
Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSC and Mr. Surya Jindal,
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

CM APPL. 79352/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19056/2025, CM APPL. 79351/2025

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he shall file amended memo of parties. Same be filed within one week.
4. Re-notify on 08.01.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/sr