



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19056/2025**

ARUNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Garg.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 28(1)

& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

CM APPL. 6488/2026 [Correction/Modification]

1. The instant application has been filed by the petitioner seeking correction/modification in order dated 08.01.2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. The expression "Petitioner" mentioned in paragraph No. 1 of the order dated 08.01.2026 shall stand substituted by "Respondents".
4. Ordered accordingly. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19056/2025

5. List this case on 10.02.2026, the date already fixed.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 30, 2026/MR