



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19056/2025 CM APPL. 79351/2025**
ARUNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Garg, Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 28(1)
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr.
Shivendra Singh and Mr. Yojit Pareek,
JSCs and Mr. Surya Jindal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
10.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.
2. List this petition on 21.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/ss